Power Solutions for Server, Storage,
and Networking Equipment
AC-DC and DC-DC power supplies
Slim 54mm Series for Server, Storage, and Networking
Product Features
	 High Power efficiency 96% at 50% Load beyond  80Plus requirements
	 N+1 redundancy capable; hot plugging (up to 8 in parallel with active current sharing)
	 Power Management PMBus™ / I C interface protocol for control, programming, and monitoring
	� Current sharing on 12V main output; Integral MOSFET ORing isolation
	� Wide AC input voltage range with active PFC
	� Output Voltage 12VDC
	� Overtemperature, overvoltage and overcurrent protection
Model Output Power Input Voltage Output Voltage Package Dimensions
(L x W x H)
D1U54T-W-800-12-HxxC  800 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12V 228.6mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
9" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54T-W-1200-12-HxxAC 1200 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12V 228.6mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
9" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54T-W-1500-12-HUxTC 1500 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.65" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54T-M-1500-12-HUxC 1500 Watt 90 - 305Vac
192-400Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.65" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54P-M-1500-12-HUxC 1500 Watt 90 - 305Vac
192-400Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.65" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54T-W-2000-12-HC4TC 2000 Watt 90-264Vac 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.65" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54T-M-2500-12-HxxC 2000 Watt 90 - 305Vac
192 - 400Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.65" x 2.15" x 1U
CRPS Models (Common Redundant Power Supply) for
Server, Storage, and Networking
Model Output Power Input Voltage Output Voltage Package Dimensions
(L x W x H)
D1U74T-W-1600-12-HBxC 1600 Watt 90 - 264Vac
180VDC - 300 VDC 12V 185mm x 73.5mm x 40 mm
7.28" x 2.89" x 1U
D1U74T-W-2700-12-HBxC 2700 Watt 90 - 264Vac
180VDC - 300 VDC 12V 185mm x 73.5mm x 40 mm
7.28" x 2.89" x 1U
2
	 High Power density up to 83W/in³
	 High Power efficiency 96% at 50% Load beyond 80Plus requirements
1
AC-DC Power Supplies
TITANIUM FRONT-END PRODUCTS
2
86mm Series for Server, Storage, and Networking
Model Output Power Input Voltage Output Voltage Package Dimensions
(L x W x H)
D1U86T-W-800-12-HB4C 800 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12Vdc 196mm x 86mm x 40 mm
7.75" x 3.4" x 1U
D1U86T-W-1600-12-HBxC 1600 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12Vdc 196mm x 86mm x 40 mm
7.75" x 3.4" x 1U
D1U86T-W-2200-12-HBxC 2200 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12Vdc 196mm x 86mm x 40 mm
7.75" x 3.4" x 1U
AC/HVDC Input Series for Datacenter, Server, Storage, and Networking
Model Output Power Input Voltage Output Voltage Package Dimensions
(L x W x H)
D1U54P-M-800-12-HxxBC 800 Watt 90 - 305Vac,
260-400Vdc 12V 236.6mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
9.31” x 2.15” x 1U
D1U54T-M-1500-12-HUxC 1500 Watt 90 - 305Vac,
192-400Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.65" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54P-M-1500-12-HUxC 1500 Watt 90 - 305Vac,
 192-400Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.65" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54T-M-2500-12-HxxC 2500 Watt 90 - 305Vac,
192 - 400Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.65" x 2.15" x 1U
MWOCP74-3000-A-RM 3030 Watt 90 - 305Vac,
192 - 400Vdc 12V 550mm x 73.5mm x 40 mm
21.65" x 2.89" x 1U
MWOCP68-3600-D-RM 3600 Watt 180 - 305Vac 54.5V 490mm x 68mm x 40 mm
19.29" x 2.68" x 1U
	 High Power efficiency 96% at 50% Load beyond  80Plus requirements
3
Slim 54mm Series for Server, Storage, and Networking
Product Features
	 High Power efficiency 94% at 50% Load beyond  80Plus requirements
	 Current sharing on 12V main output; Integral MOSFET ORing isolation
	 N+1 redundancy capable; hot plugging (up to 8 in parallel with active current sharing)
	 Power Management PMBus™ / I C interface protocol for control, programming, and monitoring
	� Wide AC input voltage range with active PFC (Power Factor Correction)
	� Output Voltage 12VDC
   Overtemperature, overvoltage and overcurrent protection
Model Output Power Input Voltage Output Voltage Package Dimensions
(L x W x H)
D1U54P-W-450-12-HxxC  450 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12V 228.6mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
9" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54P-W-650-12-HxxC 650 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12V 228.6mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
9" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54P-M-800-12-HxxBC 800 Watt 90 - 305Vac
192-400Vdc 12V 236.6mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
9.31” x 2.15” x 1U
D1U54P-W-1200-12-HxxPC 1200 Watt 90-264Vac 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.66" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54P-W-1500-12-HxxTC 1500 Watt 90-264Vac 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.66" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54P-W-1500-12-HxxTC 1500 Watt 90-264Vac 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.66" x 2.15" x 1U
D1U54P-W-2000-12-HxxC 2000 Watt 90-264Vac 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40 mm
12.66" x 2.15" x 1U
86mm Series for Server, Storage, and Networking
Model Output Power Input Voltage Output Voltage Package Dimensions
(L x W x H)
D1U86P-W-1600-12-HBxDC 1600 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12V 196mm x86mm x 1U
7.75” x 3.4” x 1U
D1U86P-W-2200-12-HBxDC 2200 Watt 90 - 264Vac 12V 196mm x86mm x 1U
7.75” x 3.4” x 1U
2
	 High Power efficiency 94% at 50% Load beyond  80Plus requirements
PLATINUM FRONT-END PRODUCTS
AC-DC Power Supplies
4
Product Features
	� Telecom DC input voltage and input connector
	 Current sharing on 12V main output; Integral MOSFET ORing isolation
	 N+1 redundancy capable; hot plugging (up to 8 in parallel with active current sharing)
	 Power Management PMBus™ / I C interface protocol for control, programming, and monitoring
	� Overtemperature, overvoltage and overcurrent protection
Model Output Power Input Voltage Output Volt-
age
Package Dimensions
(L x W x H)
D1U54-D-450-12-HxxC  450W 40 - 72Vdc 12V 228.6mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
9” x 2.15” x 1U
D1U54-D-650-12-HxxC 650W 40 - 72Vdc 12V 228.6mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
9” x 2.15” x 1U
D1U54-D-800-12-HxxBC 800W 40 - 72Vdc 12V 236.6mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
9.31” x 2.15” x 1U
D1U54-D-1200-12-HxxAC 1200W 40 - 72Vdc 12V 228.6mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
9’ x 2.15” x 1U
D1U54-D-1200-12-HxxPC 1200W 40 - 72Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
12.66’ x 2.15” x 1U
D1U54-D-1500-12-HxxC 1500W 40 - 72Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
12.66’ x 2.15” x 1U
D1U86-D-1600-12-HBxDC 1600W 40 - 72Vdc 12V 196mm x86mm x 1U
7.75” x 3.4” x 1U
D1U54-D-2000-12-HxxC 2000W 40 - 72Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
12.66’ x 2.15” x 1U
D1U54-D-2500-12-HxxC 2500W 40 - 72Vdc 12V 321.5mm x 54.5mm x 40mm
12.66’ x 2.15” x 1U
2
DC-DC Power Supplies for Telecom and Networking
5 65

PQC250-12xxx 250W NA 12Vdc 5V @ 2.5W 127mm x 76.2mm x 35.2mm
5” x 3” x 1.3”
PQC250-48
(*POE compliant) 250W NA 48Vdc 5V @ 2.5W 127mm x 76.2mm x 35.2mm
5” x 3” x 1.3”
PQC250-54
(*POE compliant) 250W NA 54Vdc 5V @ 2.5W 127mm x 76.2mm x 35.2mm
5” x 3” x 1.3”
MVAC400-12xxx 250W 400W 12Vdc 5V @ 2.5W 127mm x 76.2mm x 35.6mm
5” x 3” x 1.4”
MVAC400-48xxx 250W 400W 50Vdc 5V @ 2.5W 127mm x 76.2mm x 35.6mm
5” x 3” x 1.4”
MVAC400-54
(*POE Capable) 250W 400W 54Vdc N/A 127mm x 76.2mm x 35.6mm
5” x 3” x 1.4”
PQU650-12 450W 650W 12Vdc 12V @ 7.2W 152.4mm x 101.6mm x 39.97mm
6” x 4 x 1.57”
PQU650-48 450W 650W 48Vdc 12V @ 7.2W 152.4mm x 101.6mm x 39.97mm
6” x 4 x 1.57”
PQU650-54 450W 650W 54Vdc 12V @ 7.2W 152.4mm x 101.6mm x 39.97mm
6” x 4 x 1.57”
PQU1000-12 800W 1000W 12Vdc 12V @ 12W 203.2mm x 127mm x 39.97mm
8” x 5 x 1.57”
PQU1000-48 800W 1000W 48Vdc 12V @ 12W 203.2mm x 127mm x 39.97mm
8” x 5 x 1.57
PQU1000-54 800W 1000W 54Vdc 12V @ 12W 203.2mm x 127mm x 39.97mm
8” x 5 x 1.57
PQU1000-COVER Optional Cover on PQU1000
PQU1000-FT-COVER Optional fan Cover on PQU1000
PQU-COVER Optional PQU650 Coverkit

Product Features
	 1/16, 1/8 & 1/32 brick footprint
	 2:1 and 4:1 input range options
	 -40°C to +85°C Operation
	 Trimmable outputs
	 Fully protected
	 Stable “no-load” operation
7
8
Power over Ethernet (POE) DC-DC Modules
Series Power Sourcing Equip (PSE)
Powered Device (PD) Power Vin Vout Available Sizes
SPC-54/4.4-L12PG-C PSE 240W 11 - 13.2Vin 54Vout @ 4.4A SIP (single inline package)
Horizontal and vertical mount
ULE-53/1.1-D48N-C PSE 60W 36 - 75Vin 53Vout @ 1.1A 1/8 brick
MYBSS054R6EBF  PSE 30W 10.8 - 27.0Vin 54Vout @ 0.56A 22.4 x 35.5 x 8.9mm
MYBSP00502ABF  PD 10W 37 - 57Vin 5Vout @ 2A 14.8 x 26.0 x 6.20mm
MYBSP01201ABF  PD 12W 37 - 57Vin 12Vout @ 1A 14.8 x 26.0 x 6.20mm
MYBSP0055AABFT PD 25.5W 37 - 57Vin 5Vout @ 5.1A 22.4 x 35.5 x 10.55mm
MYBSP0122BABFT PD 25.5W 37 - 57Vin 12Vout @ 2.125A 22.4 x 35.5 x 10.55mm
MYBSP01206AZFT PD 72W 41 - 57Vin 12Vout @ 6A 22.2 x 56.4 x 8.52mm
Power DC-DC Amplifier Modules
Series Power Vin Vout Available Sizes Model Specific Features
PAH 350W 18 - 36 Vin or
36 - 75 Vin